Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
Registered Office as above.                                Registration  No. 5104567.                                VAT No. 488055709
Page 1 of 7
1.0	 Unique Identification Code of the Product Type(s):
	 Pyroplex 200 Series Collars & Pyroplex 400 Series Collars
2.0	� Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the products as required under

Issue 7 – Add clarity to 3.1.1 to show 400 Series detail
Issue 8 – Updated competent person details
Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
Registered Office as above.                                Registration  No. 5104567.                                VAT No. 488055709
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
According to Annex III of the Regulation (EU) 305/2011 Construction Products Regulation
Pyroplex 200 and 400 Series Collars
Appendices
Page 4 of 7
Pyroplex 200 Series Collars
Table 1 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-11 – Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness]
Collar to be installed on both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
55 3.2 PPC55-2
EI 120 – U/C
EI 120 – C/C
75 3.2 PPC75-2
82 3.2 PPC82-2
110 3.2 PPC110-2
160 3.2 PPC160-2
Pyroplex 200 Series Collars
Table 2 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-11 – Rigid Floor Construction [150mm min. thickness]
One collar to be installed on the underside of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
55 3.2 PPC55-2
EI 120 – U/C
EI 120 – C/C
75 3.2 PPC75-2
82 3.2 PPC82-2
110 3.2 PPC110-2
160 3.2 PPC160-2
Pyroplex 400 series collars
Table 3 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-11 – Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness*]
Collar to be installed on both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
25 1.8 PPC25-4
EI 180 – U/C
EI 180 – C/C
32 1.8 PPC32-4
40 1.8 PPC40-4
48 3.2 PPC48-4
55 3.2 PPC55-4
68 3.2 PPC68-4
82 3.2 PPC82-4
90 3.2 PPC90-4
110 3.2 PPC110-4
125 3.2 PPC125-4
135 3.2 PPC135-4
160 3.2 PPC160-4
200 5.4 PPC 200-4
EI 240 – C/C225 7.2 PPC225-4
250 7.2 PPC250-4
315 8.2 PPC315-4 EI 180 – C/C
* �Collars from PPC25-PPC160 can be installed in rigid walls with a minimum thickness of 130mm refer to Tables 6, 7 and Table 8 for
fire classifications.
Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
Registered Office as above.                                Registration  No. 5104567.                                VAT No. 488055709
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
According to Annex III of the Regulation (EU) 305/2011 Construction Products Regulation
Pyroplex 200 and 400 Series Collars
Appendices
Page 5 of 7
Pyroplex 400 series collars
Table 4 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1452-21  – Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness]
Collar to be installed on both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
350 9.8 PPC350-4 EI 120 – C/C
EI 120 – C/C400 9.8 PPC400-4
Pyroplex 400 series collars
Table 5 - Services PE-HD pipe according to EN 12201-22  – Rigid Wall Construction [150mm min. thickness]
Collar to be installed on both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
350 23.7 PPC350-4
EI 60 – C/C
400 23.7 PPC400-4
Pyroplex 400 series collars
Table 6 - Services PVC-U pipe according to EN 1452-2 – Flexible Wall  [130mm min. thickness]
Collar to be installed on both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification

Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
25 1.8 PPC25-4
EI 180 – U/C
EI 180 – C/C
32 1.8 PPC32-4
40 1.8 PPC40-4
48 3.2 PPC48-4
55 3.2 PPC55-4
68 3.2 PPC68-4
82 3.2 PPC82-4
90 3.2 PPC90-4
110 3.2 PPC110-4
125 3.2 PPC125-4
135 3.2 PPC135-4
160 3.2 PPC160-4
200 5.4 PPC200-4
EI 180 – C/C225 7.2 PPC225-4
250 7.2 PPC250-4
315 8.2 PPC315-4 EI 120 – C/C